

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).703/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2006 in CRL No. 667/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU PRASAD PANTHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitabh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No steps have been taken by the petitioner to comply with the office report.  
List before Judge-in-Chamber with office report.

AK

(M.P. BHADRAN)  
REGISTRAR