

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).703/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2006 in CRL No.667/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU PRASAD PANTHI

Respondent(s)

( office report on default dt. 21.10.2008)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel submits that it has not been possible to serve the resopondent by way of dasti, in the absence of any treaty to that effect with the Government of Nepal, and that the only way in which service can be effected is, by way of publication.

Let this matter be adjourned till next Chamber date, to enable the petitioner to file an affidavit to that effect.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master