

Ú
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).703/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2006 in
667/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRL No.

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU PRASAD PANTHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 15th February, 2010.

Leave is given to the petitioner to effect
substituted service by way of publication in the
"Navbharat Times" and the "Times of India".

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master