

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).703/2007

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU PRASAD PANTHI  
( office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Time extended by another four weeks for  
compliance of office report failing which the Special  
Leave Petition shall stand dismissed against sole  
Respondent without further reference to the Court.

(Shiveraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master